OT
HE
R
SU
NX
 P
RO
DU

1098
NA40
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
Individual units and associated components can be purchased separately.
Accessory
• MS-NA40-1 (Sensor mounting bracket)
Four bracket set
Four M5 (length 40 mm) truss head
screws, four nuts and four spring
washer are attached.
Note: It is required only for NA40-4 or NA40-4-H.
• NA40-4 • NA40-10
Note: The model Nos. given above denote a single unit, not a pair of units.
Note: The model Nos. given above denote a single unit, not a pair of units.
Note: Two SF-INDs are required if they are to be mounted on, both, the
emitter and the receiver.
Slit mask
Sensing range
Large indicator for area sensor
The slit mask restrains the amount
of beam emitted or received and
hence reduces the interference
between neighboring sensors.
It is also used in cases when the
beam intensity is too strong pene-
trating through the sensing object.
Replace the original front cover with
the slit mask.
However, the sensing range
reduces when the slit mask is used.
• Slit on emitter side: 1.3 m
• Slit on receiver side: 3 m
• Slit on both sides: 0.8 m
The large indica-
tor can be easily
mounted on the
sensor head at
the top. It also
can be mounted
on an area sen-
sor already being
used.
Owner
Ramco Innovations - 1207 Maple Street, West Des Moines IA USA 50265 - 800-280-6933 - www.ramcoinnovations.com
120 mm 200 mm 280 mm 360 mm 440 mm 520 mm 600 mm 760 mm 920 mm
5 m
40 mm
"60 mm or more opaque object
12 to 24 V DC�10 %   Ripple P-P 10 % or less
Emitter: 30 mA or less
Receiver: 60 mA or less
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 100 mA
• Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (between sensing output and 0 V)
• Residual voltage: 1.6 V or less (at 100 mA sink current)
ON when all beam channels are received / OFF when one or more beam channels are interrupted
Incorporated
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 50 mA
• Applied voltage: 30 V DC or less (between self-diagnosis output and 0 V)
• Residual voltage: 1.6 V or less (at 50 mA sink current)
OFF when unstable light received condition continues for 5 sec. or more, or the output transistor fails
Incorporated
12 ms or less
Incorporated with the three color indicators on the receiver
• Sensing output operation indicator: Red LED (lights up when one or more beam channels are interrupted)
• Stable incident beam indicator: Green LED (lights up when all beam channels are received stably)
• Unstable incident beam indicator: Yellow LED (lights up when one or more beam channels are received unstably)
mWhen the output transistor fails, the three color indicators blink simultaneously.
Incorporated (Two units of sensors can be mounted close together.)
IP65 (IEC)
�10 to�50 �C (No dew condensation or icing allowed), Storage:�10 to�60 �C